

Sessions Case -150/ 2024 (CIS-152 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050012282024

Order No.02

16.12.2024.

three accused persons namely Avijit Mal, Kousik Mal and Purna Mal are produced from J/C. They are aken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for production.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files fresh vokatnama and be kept with the record.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-556/2024 is hereby transferred to my own Court Rampurhat for disposal.

To 31-01-2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885