

Sessions Case – 150 of 2024 (CIS-152/24)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-001228-2024

07

27-06-2025

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

All accused persons (03) are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Defacto complainant and Ld. State counsel file haziras.

One application has been filed from the side of accused persons for supplying some documents claiming that those are not supplied to them at the time of commitment.

The petition is taken up for consideration.

Ld. State counsel has vehemently opposed the said application and submitted that all copies are duly supplied to defence before commitment in view of Section 207 of Cr.P.C. and present petition has been filed just in order to drag the proceeding of this case.

On perusal of case record I do not find rough sketch map and index along with the documents lying in case record.

Ld. defence counsel has also pleaded that copies of rough sketch map with index are not supplied to accused persons.

Thus, in disposing the application filed from the side of accused persons on this date, prosecution is directed to serve copies of rough sketch map and index to defence side.

In compliance with such direction, Ld. Prosecutor has submitted the above documents.

Defence are at liberty to take those copies from case record.

The matter is adjourned.

To 30-06-2025 for production and consideration of charge.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988