

Sessions Case – 150 of 2024 (CIS-152/24)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-001228-2024

11

11-05-2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1 and awaiting order from the Hon'ble court.

Accused person Purno @ Purnendu Mal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date. Other accused persons (04) who are on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

P.W-1 is present and one hazira is filed on his behalf by his Ld. Counsel.

Accused persons have filed one adjournment petition by referring the order passed by Hon'ble Court in CRR 4973 of 2025 dated 14-01-2026.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

Considering present facts and circumstances of this case and also the prayer of the accused persons, for the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

It appears from the case record that examination-in-chief of P.W-1, has not yet been completed. However, inadvertently date has been fixed for cross-examination of P.W-1. The witness is required to be examined-in-chief in full and thereafter question of his cross-examination will arise.

To 01-07-2026 for further examination-in-chief of P.W-1 and awaiting order from the Hon'ble court.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988